502220123 02/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nilesh Tanhaji Dumbre	01/31/2013
Mahesh Mohanrao Bhadgale	01/31/2013
Vardhaman Chandrakant Bafna	01/31/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Azanta A/S
Street Address:	Tranegaardsvej 20
City:	Hellerup
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	2900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13680216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-904-2706

Email: judith.simen@mclane.com

Correspondent Name: Lin J. Hymel

Address Line 1: 300 TradeCenter, Suite 7000

Address Line 2: McLane, Graf, Raulson & Middleton, PA
Address Line 4: Woburn, MASSACHUSETTS 01801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93369

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lin J. Hymel

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed-assignment-93369#page1.tif source=Executed-assignment-93369#page2.tif source=Executed-assignment-93369#page3.tif source=Executed-assignment-93369#page4.tif source=Executed-assignment-93369#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029756 FRAME: 0249

CH \$40 00 13680



ASSIGNMENT

1

Nilesh Tanhaji Dumbre, residing at Flat No: 604, F-6 Unit Jai Ganesh Samrajya, Spine Road, Bhosari Pune – 411039 India

8

8

We.

Mahesh Mohanrao Bhadgale, residing at Flat No: 503, B-6 Sonigara Kesar, Kaspate Wasti, Wakad Pune -- 411057 India

> PATENT REEL: 029756 FRAME: 0250

Vardhaman Chandrakant Bafna, residing at Flat No: B-201 Sukhwani Bliss, Behind Gawade Petrol Pump Pimpri-Chinchwad Link Road, Chinchwad Goan Pune – 411033 India

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Azanta A/S, Tranegaardsvej 20, 2900 Hellerup, Denmark (Assignee), a Danish limited company, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention

NIMORAZOLE DISPERSIBLE TABLET

and to the patent application filed therefor, U.S. Application No. 13/680,216, filed on 19 November 2012 and any other patent applications filed there for worldwide, and such patents, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof which issue in any country upon said patent applications, which correspond with or claim priority from said applications, or any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents are entitled, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby further covenant and agree that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this agreement, and that we, our successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such invention, patent applications or patents.

	Date.	31. 01.13	."
Nilesh Tanhaji Dumbre	PARKET ""		***********
(Vitness Signature)			

(Pratap Khanderao Gawade)

Maken	Date: 31-01-13
Mahesh Mohanrao Bhadgale	
Cococle 3vorra	
(Witness Signature)	
	×
(Pratap Khanderao Gawade)	

	Date: 31-07-13
Vardhaman Chandrakant Bafna	
Coards shorts	
(Witness Signature)	
	×
(Pratap Khanderao Gawade)	

PATENT REEL: 029756 FRAME: 0254